S'R - Extended Day School (EDS) Program
Saint Raymond 2025-2026

School

EDS HOURS / LOCATIONS

Morning Program: 7:00AM-7:30 AM
Afternoon Program: Dismissal-6:00 PM
Location

Enter at door #10 on Douglas St.

EDS Phone Number: 815-722-6626 x4

(students will then be directed to the safety zone where early arrivals are supervised)

EDS FEES
Morning Program: Afternoon Program:
Enter at door # 10 on Douglas Ave. between 7:00- Leave by 4:00
7:30 $6.00 + each additional child $2.75

$3.50 + each additional child $2.00 Leave by 5:00

$12.00 + each additional child $5.50

Leave by 6:00
$16.00 + each additional child $8.00

AFTERNOON SCHEDULE

3:00
3:30
4:15
5:00
5:30

Sign-in/ Snack and Books

Outdoor/Gym Time
Homework/Puzzles/Table Activities/Crafts
Story time/Book Browsing

Teacher choice
*Subject to Change

AFTER SCHOOL CLUBS AND PROGRAMS

St. Ray’s typically partners with organizations to offer a variety of opportunities to students after
school. Participants in those programs are not charged the EDS rate. A student is only charged
based on the time they enter. Please check the Thursday folder for sign-up sheets to these
programs.




